
BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 5/19/2022 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s):

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the 
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

DOCKET 210960

Miesha Johnson, Customer Service Specialist

Notice of Opportunity to File Written Objections (By Monday, July 18, 2022)

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com

Robert, C. Cole, Robert C. Cole & Associates, CPA's, coleasccpa@aol.com

Jared Van Kirk, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, jvankirk@gsblaw.com

Matt Brown, Washington Water Service Company, mbrown@wawater.com

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Betty Buckley, Washington Independent Telecommunications Association, bettyb@wita-tel.org

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov





Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Rick Vitzthum, Kalama Telephone Company, rvitzthum@scattercreek.net

William Bridges, United Telephone Company of the Northwest d/b/a CenturyLink, William.Bridges@centurylink.com

Patrick Dunn, Patrick Dunn & Associates, patdunnoly@aol.com

Donna Hilty, Whidbey Telephone Company d/b/a Whidbey Telecom, donna.hilty@whidbeytel.com

William L Massey, Silver Lake Water Company, Inc., jrichards@ipmrent.com

Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., zippydisposal@hotmail.com

James K. Sells, jamessells47@gmail.com

LINCOLN MOVING & STORAGE CO., LINCOLN MOVING & STORAGE CO., georged@lincmove.com

Dallas Filan, Pioneer Telephone Company, dfilan@pionnet.com

John A Anderson, Anderson & Yamada, P.C., john@aylawfirm.com

Greg Hale, Sound Disposal Holdings, Inc., greg@sounddisposalinc.com

David W Wiley, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, dwiley@williamskastner.com

Terry Morlan, NORTHWEST POWER PLANNING COUNCIL, tmorlan@nwcouncil.org

Carl Erhart, carl.erhart@ftr.com

Todd Glass, Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, tglass@wsgr.com

UCONS, LLC, UCONS, LLC, tom@ucons.com

Kevin O'Meara, Public Power Council, kpom@ppcpdx.com

Jim Tutton, Washington Movers Conference, jim@wmcmovers.com

Keith Kovalenko, Yakima Waste Systems, Inc., Keith.Kovalenko@wasteconnections.com

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com

Edward Finklea, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, efinklea@awec.solutions

Noah Reandeau, Gordon Thomas Honeywell, noahr@gth-gov.com

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@localaccess.com

Chris Davis, Spokane Neighborhood Action Programs, andre@snapwa.org

Eric Englert, Puget Sound Energy, eric.englert@pse.com

Dan McMurdie, Department of Labor & Industries, mcmd235@lni.wa.gov

NEIL HOLDEN, UNIVERSITY PLACE REFUSE SERVICE INC., alfieneil@aol.com

Brad Lovaas, Washington Refuse & Recycling Association, Brad@wrra.org

JIM TEDDY, UNITED WAREHOUSE (TUKWILA) CO., jim_teddy@unitedwarehouses.com

Irion Sanger, Sanger Law, PC, irion@sanger-law.com

JIM LAZAR, jlazar@jimlazar.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Kevin J. Kastor, Ellensburg Telephone Company, kevin.kastor@consolidated.com

Cindy Engstrom, Lake Chelan Recreation, Inc., Cindy@ladyofthelake.com

INDUSTRIAL GAS SERVICES INC., INDUSTRIAL GAS SERVICES INC., igsinc@att.net

DREW SCHMIDT (1), GRAY LINE CRUISES & TOURS, INC., drew@whales.com

Tall Merideth, CLIPPER NAVIGATION, INC., mtall@sanjuanclipper.com

efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org



DONNA HEAD, POMARLEAU TRANSFER & STORAGE, pomsmovin@aol.com

Central Moving & Storage LLC, Central Moving & Storage LLC, central@isomedia.com

William Bridges, CenturyTel of Cowiche, Inc., William.Bridges@centurylink.com

Tom Montgomery, Montgomery Scarp MacDougall, PLLC, tom@montgomeryscarp.com

Ron Bailey, TranCare, adnan@trancare.net

Bradley Scarp, Montgomery Scarp MacDougall, PLLC, Brad@montgomeryscarp.com

Kristin  L. Jacobson, Sprint Nextel Corporation, Kristin.L.Jacobson@sprint.com

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com

PULLMAN DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC., PULLMAN DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC., contact@pullmandisposal.com

Liz Klumpp, BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION, ecklumpp@bpa.gov

Nowadnick and Sons, Inc., Nowadnick and Sons, Inc., jilli@olympicmovers.net

David M Pickett, Union Pacific Railroad Company, dmpicket@up.com

Kelsey Endres, Montgomery Scarp MacDougall, PLLC, kelsey@montgomeryscarp.com

Stuart Clark, Department of Ecology, scla461@ecy.wa.gov

Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov

Wheatland Express, Inc., Wheatland Express, Inc., kim@wheatlandexpress.com

Daniel Waggoner, Davis Wright Tremaine, danielwaggoner@dwt.com

Nancy Hirsh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, nancy@nwenergy.org

DOUG ROSS (2), SPOKANE TRANSFER & STORAGE CO., dougr@spokanetransfer.com

DON GUENTHER, PONDERAY NEWSPRINT, dguenther@avenor.com

STAN VANDER POL, PENINSULA TRUCK LINES, stanv@peninsulatruck.com

Weldon T. Burton, Weldon T. Burton, CPA, weldon@weldontburtoncpa.com

William Bridges, Qwest Corporation , William.Bridges@centurylink.com

JAMES COLEMAN, CAREY LIMOUSINE, careyofseattle@seanet.com

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com

P. Douglas Betzold, Cost Management Services, Inc., cms@cmsnaturalgas.com

MITCHELL HOBBS, HOLMAN D.C. OF WA., m_hobbs@holmandist.com

Danielle Clausen, Mashell Telecom, Inc., Danielle.clausen@rainierconnect.net

Randy Lobb, Idaho P.U.C., randy.lobb@puc.idaho.gov

Gary Saleba, EES Consulting, Inc., saleba@eesconsulting.com

F. Robert Reeder, Parsons Behle & Latimer, bobreeder@pblutah.com

Linda Ross, Oregon Department of Energy, linda.ross@odoe.state.or.us

Utah Public Service Commission, UTAH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, pupsc.rcollins@email.state.ut.us

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@TechComm.law

PENINSULA SANITATION SERVICE, INC., PENINSULA SANITATION SERVICE, INC., pss@willapabay.org

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Jimy Sherrell, Shuttle Express, Inc., jimysh@centurylink.net

Ronald L Roseman, ronaldroseman@comcast.net

Craig Riley, Department of Health, craig.riley@doh.wa.gov

Dale Miller, Community Action Center, dalem@cacwhitman.com



Troy Jensen, Oak Harbor Freight Lines, Inc., tjensen@oakh.com

Eric Villar, WUTC, eric.villar@utc.wa.gov

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov

Sameer Ranade, sameer@wecprotects.org

Josie Addington, CenturyLink, josie.addington@lumen.com

Kathryn McPherson, WUTC, kathryn.mcpherson@utc.wa.gov

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com

Chris Schaefer, Puget Sound Energy, chris.schaefer@pse.com

Rebecca Ponzio, Washington Environmental Council, rebecca@wecprotects.org

Elizabeth Guynn, elizabeth.guynn@us.mizuho-sc.com

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Yochi Zakai, Seattle City Light, yzzakai@gmail.com

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com

Jacob Lipson, House of Representatives, Jacob.Lipson@leg.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com

Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wayne.gilbert@utc.wa.gov

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov

Choua Her, Moss Adams LLP, Choua.Her@mossadams.com

Christopher Grissom, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Christopher.Grissom@cngc.com

Edward Steiner, WUTC, edward.steiner@utc.wa.gov

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel, pccseaef@atg.wa.gov

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Morgan Moore, WUTC, morgan.moore@utc.wa.gov

Zach Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, zachary.kravitz@nwnatural.com

Natasha Siores, Northwest Natural Gas Company, natasha.siores@nwnatural.com

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Dave Groves, davegroves100@gmail.com

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Chris Davis, Governor's Office, chris.davis@gov.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Coalition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Max St. Brown, max@bardwellconsulting.com



Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov

Joni Sliger, Sanger Law, joni@sanger-law.com

Marie Barlow, mbarlow@newsunenergy.net

Adam Sherr, adam.sherr@lumen.com

David Namura, Qwest Corporation , david.namura@centurylink.com

Elaina Young, WUTC, elaina.young@utc.wa.gov

Yochi Zakai, yzakai@smwlaw.com

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov

Kaile Walsh, WUTC, kaile.walsh@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov

Nora Hawkins, WUTC, nora.hawkins@utc.wa.gov
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